RESOLUTION No. 1975- 141

A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING
THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFORE, APPROVING
CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR
VARIOUS EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in

rate, grade and classification and the establishing of positions

be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll Effective

No. Name Classification Rate

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATING DIVISION:

Personnel Department:

40-159 Dora E. Flowers Office Relief 104 $ 4.05 Hr.

Transportation Department:

“(The following employees) Operator 437 5.43/6.03 Hr.

9-132 Kemneth Krucke
9-215 Richard L. Wiley
9~231 Rufus Maze

9-233 FEugene R. lott
9-241 Thetus E. Roberts
9-.242 Eddie L. Ware
9-257 Jimmie H. Tolbert
9-304 Leo R. Buchanan
10-109 Eugene Platts, Jr.
10-123 Albert R. Koney
10-131 Clarence E. Mileski
10-191 Gerald A. Quallich

(The following employees)  Trainman/Light Rail 5.46/5.96 Hr.

1-065 Carl Ozimek

1-066 Donald E. Whitlow
1-067 Mary A. Kashi
1-068 Robbie M. White B
N 1=

(The following employees) Service Inspector 333 412,00 wkly

0-161 David P. Rankin
0~162 Allen S. Polk
40~-163 Linell R. Hollins
40-164 Larry D. Shepherd

Date

11/10/75

11/05/75
11/06/75
11/06/75
11/06/75
11/05/75
11/05/75
11/05/75
11/05/75
11/12/75
11/15/75
11/15/75
11/15/75

11/20/75

11/17/75
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'?ayroll

No. Name

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

Classification

Rate

LEGAL DIVISION:

Accident Department:

40~716 Marian Unterberger  To:
From:

OPERATING DIVISION:

Power and Plant Department:

(The following employees) To:

From:
23-005 William W. Griffin
23-010 Guy DePhillipe
23-056 Joseph S. Hochman
;§23-058 Kevin R. Grubbs
' 23-019 James W. Cain To:
g From:
Public Relations Department:
40-059 Elaine I. Lutman To:
From:
40-125 Fannie Savage To:
From:

Transportation Department:.

18-080 Dominic J. Turoso To:
From:

4-059 Dennis Sweeney To:
From:

Effective

Legal Stenographer 409 450.50 Wkly
Stenographer 308

Maintenance Man

Maintenance Man
Trainee 358

Maintenance Man
Maintenance Man

Tele.
Tele,

Tele.
Tele.

Op./Info
Op./Info

Op./Info
Op./Info

Operator 437
Station Dispatcher-532

Operator 437
Vehicle Serviceman 370

Bi-
431.50 Bi-
Wkly
458 5.905 Hr.
5.515 Hr.
558 6.23 Hr.
458 6.185 Hr.
Bi-
.Clerk-309 412.00 Wkly
.Clerk-207 4.865 Hr.
Bi-
.Clerk-309 412.00 Wkly
.Clerk-207 4.745 Hr.
" 5.43/6.03 Hr.
505.50 Bi-
Wkly
5.43/6.03 Hr.
2.445 Hr.

Date

11/30/75

11/02/75

11/02/75

11/30/75

11/30/75

11/09/75

10/26/75
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Payroll Effective
‘No. Name Classification Rate _ Date

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATING DIVISION:

Personnel Department:

Bi-
40-144 Karen D. Cumningham To: Clerk Typist 103 $ 323.50 wkly 11/02/75
From: Office Relief 104 4.05 Hr.,
Research and Planning Department:
Bi~
40-149 Barbara J. Conner To: Clerk Typist 103 323.50 Wkly 11/02/75
From: Office Relief 104 4,05 Hr.
Transportation Department:
22-004 William Ritchie To: Security Officer 440 6.02 Hr. 10/19/75
From: Operator 437 5.43/6.03 Hr.
Number of ESTABLISH POSITIONS Effective
Positions Classification Grade Date
OPERATING DIVISION:

Equipment Department: :
o Vehicle Serviceman 370 3 10/19/75
12 Equipment Serviceman 448 4 11/23/75

1 Machinist 563 5 10/19/75
Power and Plant Department:

1 Track Maintenance Man 475 4 10/19/75
Public Relations Department: ‘

2 ) Telephone Operator/Information Clerk 309 3 11/16/75

1 Secretary 502 5 11/23/75
Transportation Department: ‘

8 Service Imspector 333 3 11/17/75

Presidedt : fgfi;/
ATTEST: M }i? ; i !

Yy :
ADOPIED: November 25 , 1975 ( _ (it / >

Secretary-Treasurer



