RESOLUTION NO. 1975-141

A RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFORE, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR VARIOUS EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

		• • •		
Payroll No.	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
:		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS		
OPERATI:	NG DIVISION:			
Personn	el Department:			
40-159	Dora E. Flowers	Office Relief 104	\$ 4.05 Hr.	11/10/75
Transpo	rtation Department:			
The fo	llowing employees)	Operator 437	5.43/6.03 Hr.	
9-231 9-233 9-241 9-242 9-257 9-304 10-109 10-123 10-131	Kenneth Krucke Richard L. Wiley Rufus Maze Eugene R. Lott Thetus E. Roberts Eddie L. Ware Jimmie H. Tolbert Leo R. Buchanan Eugene Platts, Jr. Albert R. Koney Clarence E. Mileski Gerald A. Quallich			11/05/75 11/06/75 11/06/75 11/06/75 11/05/75 11/05/75 11/05/75 11/05/75 11/12/75 11/15/75 11/15/75
(The fo	11owing employees)	Trainman/Light Rail	5.46/5.96 Hr.	11/20/75
1-065 1-066 1-067 1-068	Carl Ozimek Donald E. Whitlow Mary A. Kashi Robbie M. White		B i-	
(The fo	ollowing employees)	Service Inspector 333	412.00 Wkly	11/17/75
	David P. Rankin Allen S. Polk Linell R. Hollins Larry D. Shepherd	*		

?ayro11	N. a. u. a		Clearification	Pata	Effective			
No.	<u>Name</u>		Classification	Rate	<u>Date</u>			
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION								
LEGAL DIVISION:								
Acciden	t Department:			n:	I			
40-716	Marian Unterberger	To: From:	Legal Stenographer 409 Stenographer 308	450.50 Wkl ₃ 431.50 Bi- Wkl ₃	•			
OPERATING DIVISION:								
Power a	nd Plant Department	:						
(The fo	llowing employees)	To:	Maintenance Man 458	5.905 Hr	. 11/02/75			
· •		From:	Maintenance Man Trainee 358	5.515 Hr	•			
23-005 23-010 23-056 23-058	William W. Griffin Guy DePhillipe Joseph S. Hochman Kevin R. Grubbs							
23-019	James W. Cain	To: From:	Maintenance Man 558 Maintenance Man 458	6.23 Hr. 6.185 Hr	• •			
Public Relations Department:								
40-059	Elaine I. Lutman	To: From:	Tele. Op./Info.Clerk-309 Tele. Op./Info.Clerk-209		ly 11/30/75			
40-125	Fannie Savage	To: From:	Tele. Op./Info.Clerk-30 Tele. Op./Info.Clerk-20	9 412.00 Wk: 7 4.745 H	ly 11/30/75			
Transportation Department:								
18-080	Dominic J. Turoso	To: From:	Operator 437 5 Station Dispatcher-532	.43/6.03 Hr 505.50 Bi Wk	→			
4-059	Dennis Sweeney	To: From:	Operator 437 5 Vehicle Serviceman 370	.43/6.03 Hr 5.445 H	. 10/26/75			

Payroll No.	Name		Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
	CHANGE IN RATE	AND CI	ASSIFICATION, NO CHANG	E IN GRADE					
OPERATING DIVISION:									
Personne	el Department:								
40-144	Karen D. Cunningham	To: From:	Clerk Typist 103 Office Relief 104	\$ 323.50 4.05	Bi- Wkly 11/02/75 Hr.				
Research and Planning Department:									
40-149	Barbara J. Conner	To: From:	Clerk Typist 103 Office Relief 104	323.50 4.05	Bi- Wkly 11/02/75 Hr.				
Transpor	rtation Department:								
22-004	William Ritchie	To: From:	Security Officer 440 Operator 437	6.02 5.43/6.03					
Number (- **		LISH POSITIONS	Grade	Effective <u>Date</u>				
OPERATI	NG DIVISION:								
Equipmen	nt Department:								
1 12 1	Vehicle Service Equipment Servi Machinist 563			3 4 5	10/19/75 11/23/75 10/19/75				
Power a	nd Plant Department:								
1	Track Maintenan	ce Man	475	4	10/19/75				
Public Relations Department:									
2 1	Telephone Opera Secretary 502	tor/Inf	Formation Clerk 309	3 5	11/16/75 11/23/75				
Transportation Department:									
8	Service Inspect	or 333	3	3	11/17/75				
ADOPTED	November 2	25 ,	1975 (alla) President). [
ATTEST:	Secretary-Treas	urer							